3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART C | ECR-13-009600 s | RK | 68
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED C1 | ECR-T6-074870 200cT2016 | LG | JD
D ECR-17-003229 0TMAR201T | TB TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401
21512271 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151227-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 : : i l 1 1 1 1 ;élggii? @ﬁ!ggéNAéiygI@EE%@QIOQRégﬁuigMESEST»gﬁji
21512272 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151227-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) N T T 1190831 TRETAINER TNSULATION DIAL VT
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8§-2151227-4 - - - N T R BT B 7180237 [SCR. SKT 1D CAP M3 X 4.0 VR
MECHANTICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - 1 T -
51519975 5 SINE CRIMP HEIGHT ABJUST LAT%&RngT@/L 2 | 2 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - - - - - 1 2119580 -] MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
7 7 SERVO - - - - - - - - - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
cloleci=o g NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i i i i i } } S - T [ 1 [ - [ - | 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
21512271 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - § [ R A 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
- 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - - - -T2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
CRIMP STZE TYPE T 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F ~ | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
INSUL |4.06 mm [.160] 0 R 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - - 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
408-10389 L) - - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AT [ 36
- REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- - - 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
| - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - TrREF] - - 119944~ "EED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 17
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE R 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiazﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
4.20-4.80 mm IN] [ 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] 4.20-4.80 mm [, 189 IN] 1.30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 IN] - 1 | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TERMINAL 8144-1 TERMINAL 8144-0 - - R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON -2l 2l 2] 2|2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SPECTFTICATION SPECIFICATION (C 18148 i i - | - 1 1 1 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 0 3
-3 -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED 6 : : , ,
Z/\XAQX ﬁéﬁﬁﬁi - 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - - - - 1 1 5-1807272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(B) 968087-1 (B) 968087-2 828904~ (A) 967542-1 (C) 1-968855-2 8289041 M - | 1 1 1 1 985575-5 SCRFLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 16.0 57
(A) 967542-7 (C) 1-968855-3 _ _ _ _ 1 1 1338685 | PAWL . FEED 56
(C) 17968855 (C) 1-968855-4 a4l 4] 4] o4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12 54
- 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @9 || Chlne HEIGHT WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT @ | CRIVP HEIGHT Lttt 1907681-1  [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL D |
SI7E F=0 o T INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F&0 o T INCH] REFERENCE SETTING o\ - | U v L[ 1] 2-1752354-6 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
1 00mm? 1.36+/-0.05 [ 054+/- 002] 46 | 00mm? 1.204/-0.05 [ 047+/- 002] 6.3 S S T e L O T 180239 |SCH, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 75mm? 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.5 | 0. 15mm?2 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.5 i B I i BN 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0 50mm? 1. 18+/-0.05 (.046+/- 002] 6.5 0. 50mm? 1. 154/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.8 § i I N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 41
- 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
L] R 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 4 4
- 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION VA2 A O o B c119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE Sl
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N - Lt 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B S | 75255674 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL -
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER . -2l 2] 2102 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151227-4 - 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151227-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151227-5 N L O 1320908-8  |SPACLR, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151227-6 T 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L T O 13209e8-1  |STRIP GUIDE 24
A *WARNTING - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 & 62, - ) -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO N L O |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M4 20
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 50. | ARGEST WIRE ST/F SETTING JSE OF SETTINGS -] W W W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
‘ NN - L] 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 7
/8\ WAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. vt ) 1-306889-4 |5T0P, SHEAR [ —
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. | - | | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [ 0
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE NN B e FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT s
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE Nt 1333204-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. AT T T - -1 5119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 560 I 7
I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET EAANE T U (L O 6-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 [D, .070 DIA. MAT. |coe BN - 0
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S N O O O O U N c119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
. . . . | . 1803259- | BUSHING, FLANGED 249 - 1 W W W W 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE S I A AN N A A 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 N b PPt b 3-2ii9reasl JCRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL R 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 24T - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
INFORMATION. . 1 . 1 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 [-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
zELWHHJAamMMJNG—6NON{R1W>HUGHTADMSTAPHJCM@R ] S [TEM -770 -7 -6 -5|-21 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION Ll
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM (-6 o] -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION NO NO
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT RS SR T T R e e BT ET o SUNOVZ0T Cbi/iéi TE Connectivity
CHGK BALLEY 30NOV2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ EL THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. STERS ToNS: TOLERANCES UnEss [0 I T
mm S X1 Ocean Side fFeed
1‘1 APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD /xTL /& %JT I <j \/ E{% E; I <> %J v & roneT e Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. 2 plc - )
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. o S%WOVWD on sheets | of 4.& 2 of 4 {i%{:::}iﬁﬁ v A ST T et cont [orTie T SIS
Zﬁ\x (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ ANGLES N
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. Al 00179 [C=2151221 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/§::>REF
O
1.3 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.6£0.5
1\

e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

|
S

14.84+0.5

=

i
\\WEI'REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

%__E% l/////‘i’WEF

E;T___}

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

At DWYN_HN SONOV2OTH > TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGKBAILEY 3ONOVZOH S— HWHSburg' e
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD SONOVZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
| ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 L ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al 00179 [C=2151221
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVD
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTEIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR LumsLe [REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440~ 1
2-2151227-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 - 1 - 8-2151227-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR 3761 - 8 2151007 4 - - - -l e ] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
MECHANICAL FEED 9949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : A l 1 1 1 ?*lggiii EE;Aﬁﬁi’HyfiéA&yﬁ Zlét gjf
2-2151227-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 - 1 - 8-2151227-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - 7 R Tea100 6 TSHoS LoW HEAD RoRS WME T 76 540
DMART APPLICATOR 1Se6 - Soalolecloa } } - : - 2719580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
e s ; e R SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 9949 -1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - EN T 5063440-1 AR FEED MODULE 538
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 - A 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION D13
2-2151227-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - rl - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
7-2151227-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - R 9931711~ | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
R 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
CRIMP ST17r ey R 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F - | REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TNSUL 1206 mm [ 1607 0 - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N - ] 8-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
APPLICAZ%;%B%;§UCTIONS L] - -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-4 4] 4] 4 2168400-5  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 [-2119656-0 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE -~ PPttt 211965071 (RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T T I T S o it 2
£.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] 1. 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 INJ 4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] 1 .30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 INJ - 1 9795 1 THOLDER FFED FINGER 4F ‘ BT
(SAMINAL gy (PTrened I in R f REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
S | e T T T isus 7 wasier. AT FiG W i
TERMINALS APPLIED /X /) TERMINALS APPLIED A2\ /) : REF| - | - | 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL AN - T c119900-1  JASSf, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(B) 968087- (B) 968087-2 828904~ (A) 967542 (C) 1-968855-2 828904~ S T B 150888->  |SPACER, CHIMPEF 5?%
(1) 9675477 (C) 19688553 R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
(C) 1-968855- 1 (C) 1-968855-4 - 1 - 1 1 21197140-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-2 222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE - CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /9 - | | | | SR e =
® = ® = & NI - 1333 3] 9927635 [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 40| 62
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] 2= v | REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 1 5180275 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 ¥ 6.0 g
g.gémmi 1.274/-0.05 [.0504/-.002] 5.5 O.Somm2 {1.184/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.5 - S 1338685-1  |PAWL FEED °5
. mm 1_18+/’0.05 [.046+/7.002] 6.5 . mm 1.15+/7O.05 [.045+/7.002] 6.8 B 1 1 1 1 17501803070 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3.5 52
R 1901681-1  [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
Nl - |t ] 2-1752354-6 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 418
R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
AN -2 222 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 1320908-8  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SURPLLIED WLTH THE APPLICATOR. R 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N D O 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: R 1320928-1  |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8 227-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8 227-4 S LA A I A S c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRs, M4 X 8.0 c |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8 227-5 SWARNTNG R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING T ON INSTALIATION SFT WIRF DISC ITEM 40 TO B T o B c119953-1 |STRIPPER, IDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. / ) NN - ] 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
A LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 & 62. - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE OF THREADS OF ITEM 242. 53%EE}VVCI%ligﬁéPAEiXFﬂEiEEQLJ%EgEE?R<%ﬁ}£)M{?<>EiE %%ng SETTING 1 1 1 1 Ew?iiiif f Eggié ;gEéER S lé
NS - ,
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, ‘ N T 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AV e 1335204-1 |ANVIE, COMBINATION 6
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. : o R - ) !
N * 1 ’ : .
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - -
R e A T Ry R 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] HEEERE 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 1 1 1 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
s - -] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 Nl o ] 3-2119784-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
o o I R RO R PR O SR B 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
-l 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 N ] [-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
/11N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
CUOVE e 1 AND ATTACH 10 ThE LAt IO on Back s ibe “77|-27|-25]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION Ll -77|-27]-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T TARNE T b COMMAZ LD TOEORNT COT TTCO Eiee N e comr O Ien | DN 30NOVZ0T ] — ‘
I N FOR MAT I ON ) SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. \( \( IN TE Coﬂﬂec* VI “’y
CHGK BALLEY 30NOV2011 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ i: THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. %) /¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>FQ DINES O R SONOVZOTT [ ; o
mm - cean I G¢ Vv
Kﬁ\xAPPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD hc x 7 Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. Shown on sheefts 2 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{i::}éii = LT Ton e )
APPLY #1-22419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- i SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S AGLES A N 01| 00778 [@o2 151227 )
1‘1 TERMINAL LUBRICANT [S RECOMMENDED.
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

/@REF
O

1.3 REF
(::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

RE;%%W.@iO.fS
T\ REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

§14.8i0.5

T
)

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

DraE=")
L TR

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

E;T___}

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T P A R oy S0W0720T] SR
CHGK BALLEY SONOV20T 1 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD SONOV20 11 | NAME ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @gjﬁtg 7 S
AAAAAA 4- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @:2151227
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVD

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



